1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	87th General Assembly	A DIII	CENATE DILL 000	
3	Regular Session, 2009		SENATE BILL 989	
4	D G ( G1			
5	By: Senator Glover			
6				
7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8 9	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO AMEND THE MAKEUP OF THE MEMBERS OF THE		
10	BOARD OF CORRECTIONS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
11	DOARD OF C	CORRECTIONS, AND FOR OTHER FORFOSE	<b>5</b> •	
12		Subtitle		
13	TO AMEND THE MAKEUP OF THE MEMBERS OF			
14	THE BOARD OF CORRECTIONS.			
15				
16				
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
18				
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-27-104(a), concerning the makeup of the			
20	members of the Board of Corrections, is amended to read as follows:			
21	(a) $(1)$ The Board of Corrections shall be composed of seven (7) voting			
22	members:			
23	<del>(1)</del> (A)	Five (5) citizen members;		
24	(2)(B) The chair of the Parole Board; and			
25	<del>(3)</del> (C)	One (1) member of a criminal jus	stice faculty who is	
26	employed at any four-year university in Arkansas.			
27	(2) At least one (1) voting member, but no more than two (2)			
28	voting members, shall be from each Congressional District.			
29				
30	SECTION 2. Do Not	Codify. This act shall be implement	mented as vacancies	
31	occur on the Board of Corrections.			
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				

03-06-2009 11:21 BPG264